Transient Voltage
Surge Suppressors
OVR Series
Lightning strike
• A lightning strike can have a destructive or disturbing
effect on electrical installations situated up to several
miles away from the actual point of the strike.
• During a storm, underground cables can transmit

cross section of the rest of the installation.
ABB 10
OVR Series Part Number Breakdown
OVR   1N   65   275   s   P   TS
            HL  1N
Type I (Class I test)
Codification only
Network
1N: single phase (left) - neutral (right)
3N: three phase (left) - neutral (right)
N1: neutral (left) - single phase (right)
N3: neutral (left) - three phases (right)
3L: three poles
4L: four poles
Nothing: single pole
Max. discharge current 8/20
Imax (kA):   15
   40
   65
 100
Max. discharge current 10/350,
Iimp (kA):   25
   50
Max. continuous operating voltage,
Uc (V): 660
 550
 440
 385
320
275
150
  75
s: with safety reserve
P: pluggable unit
Nothing: single block
TS: integrated remote indication
ABB 11
Technical Data
Note: Technical data for all other part numbers are available upon request
Pluggable Unit
Electrical characteristics
TTypes of networks TNS - TT
MModes of protection common + differential
NNumber of poles 4
TType / test class T2 / II
TType of current A.C.
NNominal voltage Un V 277
MMax. cont. operating voltage Uc (L-N / L-PE / N-PE) V 320 / 550 / 255
VVoltage protection level Up at In (L-N / L-PE / N-PE) kVkVk 1.4 / 1.4 / 1.4
NNominal discharge current In (8/20) kAkAk 15
MMaximal discharge current Imax (8/20) kAkAk 40
OVR 3N 40-320s P TS TTOV withstand Ut (5s.) (L-N / N-PE) V 340 / 440
FFollow current If None
OOperating current Ic mA < 1
Short circuit withstand Icc kkAAkAkkAk 2255
Degree of protection IP 2033
Disconnector
gG - gL fuse A 32
curve C circuit breaker A 25 to 550
Mechanical characteristics
Wire range L/N
solid wire mm_ 2.5 ... 225
stranded wire mm_ 2.5 ... 116
Stripping length L/N mm 12.5
Tightening torque L/N Nm 2
Wire range PE
solid wire mm__ 2.5 ... 225
stranded wire mm_ 2.5 ... 16
Overall dimensions (in mm) SStripping length PE mm 12.5
TTightening torque PE Nm 2
Integrated thermal disconnector Yes
SState indicator Yes
CCompatibility with OVR Sign Yes
SSafety reserve Yes
TTS remote indicator Yes
MMiscellaneous characteristics
SStocking temperature °C -40 to +80